

Centrum Certyfikacji BARG Sp. z o.o. street Delfina 4B, 03-194 Warszawa, POLAND Proficiency Testing Department

e-mail.: badania.bieglosci@barg.pl

VAT ID 524-29-36-340

PT SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR 2024

CCB/PT-4.4/DG.1 issue 5 of 14.08.2024

The number, issue, and release date of the program

Concrete in structures

Program Name

Round No.	II	
Proficiency Testing Object	Concrete in structures	
Submission of Participation	by September 06, 2024	
Participants take concrete samples from the structure (cores), perform Pull-off bond strength tests ^{1, 2}	November 14, 2024	
Participants perform compressive strength test	November 22, 2024	
Provide the PT Organizer of the specimens (prepared by the Participants from the cores taken) for testing by the PT Organizer to evaluate the results of the Participants' concrete taking activities from the structure (in person or through a shipping company)	by November 27, 2024	
Performance of compressive strength tests by the PT Organizer (specimens made by the Participants to evaluate the results of the concrete taking activity from the structure)	November 29, 2024	
Sending of test results by the Participants to the PT Organizer	by November 29, 2024	
Dispatch of Final Reports to Participants	by January 24, 2025	

Within the framework of this Proficiency Testing Program, the Participant shall take cores from the proficiency testing object prepared by the PT Organizer and then prepare specimens for testing.

Zatwierdził: Brygida Augustyniok Coordinator

14.08.2024	
Date and signature	

This document is the property of the Centrum Certyfikacji BARG Sp. z o.o.. Copying and distribution, in whole or in part, is prohibited.

Management System Documentation according to PN-EN ISO/IEC 17043:2011 (EN ISO/IEC 17043:2010)			
Proficiency Testing Program Schedule			
Annex 4/PT-4.4	Release 1 of 01.08.2022	Page: 1/1	

² Location of concrete taking of structures (cores) and Pull-off bond strength testing: Poznań, Poland (exact address and detailed schedule of taking cores will be provided to the Participant after he/she submits the Registration Form and confirms his/her participation in this round)